FEATURES
PT-15 15 mm Carbon
Potentiometer
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
– Equivalent Noise Resistance:
– Operating temperature**: –25°C + 70°C (–13°F + 158°F)
* Others: check availability.

(See note 1)
(See note 2) (See note 3)
HOW TO ORDER
(See note 7)
Shaft/rotor colour
RO=Red
NE=Black
VE=Green
AM=Yellow
AZ=Blue
MA=Brown
GR=Grey
NA=Orange
CR=Cream
Magazine
T
Torque
– = Standard
L = Low torque
(See note 8)
Cut track
PCI = Initial
PCF= Final
(See note 6)
Wiper position
PM = 50%
PF  = Final
I= non flammable
Detents
PAI
PAM
PAF
P1I
P1F
P02...
P38
Shaft/Thum.
01 –  Fig. 1
28 –  Fig. 28
(See note 10)
Life
E= Long life
(See note 5)
U= Extra Long life
- - -
NOTE: The information contained here should be used for reference purposes only.
NOTES:
(1) "Z" adjustment only available on "H" versions. Standard colour for the “T” rotor: Orange.
(2) Terminal styles: "P" are crimped terminals. V24 terminals material: brass.  V=Vertical adjust; H=Horizontal Adjust
(8)
(4) Non standard tolerance: check availability.
(5) Life
(6) Non flammable: housing, rotor and shaft. According to UL 94V-0
(9)
(10) If you wish to use your own custom plastic shaft/knob/actuator please contact Piher for advice about compatible materials.
(3) Value:
.
51
– Range of values*:
– Max. Voltage: 250 VDC (lin) 125 VDC (no lin)
– Nominal Power 50°C (122°F) (see power rating curve)
0.25 W (lin) 0.12 W (no lin)
– Tolerance*: ± 20%
± 30%
– Taper*: (Log. & Alog. only Rn   1K) Lin ; Log; Alog.
(See note 9)
Flammability
Example: 10 1
Numb of zeros.
First two digits of the value.
Code: Example: +7%
                 -5%
07 05

PT-15 LH 01 (Max. 16 digits) +  DRAWING NUMBER
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
Cut track No.....................................................
Detents None........................................................
Non flammable No..............................................
Rotor colour White...................................................
Shaft colour Natural.................................................
Wiper position Initial...............................................
Torque Standard........................................................
Life 1000 cycles.............................................................
Terminals material Steel............................................
52
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
ROTORS
3.35 ±0.05
3.
35
±0
.0
5 ±0.05
3.
05
±0
.0
5
1.2
Ø4.05±0.05
Rotor C Rotor F Rotor R Rotor T
54°
Ø4.4
±0.05
23°
Wiper
position
4.0
5
42.5°
Wiper
position
N =
Removable shaft
or thumbwheel
G =
Removable shaft
or thumbwheel
M =
Hexagonal
 thru hole
L =
 Screw driver
 thru hole
A S E
±0.2±0.2 15
4
1+0.1
9.
6
+
0
.2
6
2.5
±0.2 15
4
1+0.1